BIEACKFRIARS BAKERY ' FINISHEDPRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Product Name: White Chocolate and Raspberry Cookie

Brand BLACKFRIARS

Pack size 60g

Weight declared on pack? 60g

Product code Cc7

Country of origin UK

Product description A Delicious Cookie with White Chocolate Chunks and Raspberry
Pieces

Legal Statement A Cookie with White Chocolate Chunks and Raspberry Pieces

Ingredient Declaration (as per label)

Ingredients: Vanilla Flavour Cookie Mix ( Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron,
Niacin, Thiamin], Sugar, Palm Qil, Rapeseed Oil, Demerara Sugar [Sugar, Cane Molasses], Whole
Egg Powder, Whey Solids [From Milk], Dextrose, Raising Agent (E500), Salt, Flavouring),
Vegetable Margarine( Palm oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier [E475],
Natural Flavourings), Raspberry Pieces (10%)(Raspberries, Raspberry Juice, Apple Juice, Apple
Purée), White Chocolate Chunks(7%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Lactose[Milk],
Emulsifier [Soya Lecithin], Vanilla Extract), Sucrose-Fructose Syrup, Rice Meal, Palm Kernel Qil,
Gelling Agent(E440),Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (E330), Citrus Fibre, Vegetable Glycerine.

Allergy Advice: For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold.
May also contain nuts and may not be suitable for peanut allergy sufferers.

Nutrition Information Other Details
Typical Values Per 100g Suitable for Yes / No
Energy (kJ) 1820 Ovo-lacto Vegetarians
Energy (kcal) 434 Vegans
Fat (g) 18 Coeliacs
Of which Saturates (g) 7.9 Lactose Intolerants
Carbohydrate (g) 63
Of which Sugars (g) 39 GMO Status
Fibre (g) 0.9
Protein (g) 4.5 Microbiological Information
Sodium (g) 0.36 Mould - Target
Salt (g) (= sodium x 2.5) 0.9 Max
Source of Data Analysis
Calculation
Shelf Life and Storage Conditions
Total shelf life from manufacture 7 months
Storage conditions Ambient. Store in a cool dry place and out of direct sunlight.
Do not refrigerate.
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Product Name: White Chocolate and Raspberry Cookie

Allergens / Other Ingredient Information

Ingredients Contains Used on Site
Eggs and products thereof Yes Yes
Cereals containing gluten (from Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt or Yes Yes
Kamut and their hybridised strains) and products thereof

Milk and products thereof Yes Yes
Tree nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, brazil, pecan, No Yes
pistachio, macadamia and Queensland nut) and products thereof

Peanuts and products thereof No Yes
Sesame seeds and products thereof No Yes
Soybean and products thereof Yes Yes
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites > 10mg/kg No Yes
Celery and products thereof No No
Crustaceans and products thereof No No
Fish and products thereof No No
Lupin and products thereof No No
Molluscs and products thereof No No
Mustard and products thereof No No
Maize and maize derivatives Yes Yes
Artificial flavours Yes Yes
Artificial colours No Yes
Artificial preservatives No Yes

Additives present
Raising Agent (E500)
Emulsifiers (E475), (E322)
Acidity Regulator (E330)
Gelling Agent (E440)

May contain nuts
Comments New Product January 2014.
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Packaging Details

Product (Primary) Packaging

Inner packaging description

30 micron polypropylene eyemark film with label attached

Film size per product wrap (approx)

315 x 170mm eyemark repeat plain film

Packaging weight

< 1g per wrap

Pack coding

Best Before Date

Units per pack

1

Outer Packaging

Outer packaging description

Red coloured Cardboard Display Box

Technical information

Red Cookie Box. Tuck Lock, Glued and Die Cut.
150WTK / 150T

Dimensions (width x length x height)

320 x 133 x 142mm

Coding

Label attached with Product description, best before date
and product Barcode

Units per case 20
Case tare weight (approx) 1409
Net case weight (approx) 1200g
Gross case weight (approx minimum) 13409
Cases per pallet layer 23
Layers per pallet 8

Total cases per pallet

184 ( euro pallet )

Product barcode

5024293 202137

Outer barcode (if applicable)

This product complies with the requirements of the Food Safety Act 1990 and all relevant UK and EU

legislation
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Date Spec Amended Details
Issue No by

Specification Approval

This product specification is the property of Blackfriars Bakery and must remain confidential at all
times.

Please complete the approval box below and return a signed copy of this page to Blackfriars Bakery
within 7 days of receipt of the specification. If we do not receive this from you and you do not contact
us within this timescale to discuss any queries with the specification, we will assume your formal
agreement of this product specification.

If you require any further information relating to this product, please ask.

For Blackfriars Bakery: For Customer:
Print Name : Jane Steele Print Name:
Sign: Sign:
Position: Admin / Technical Position:
Date: 01.02.2014 Date:
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